NEWS YOU CAN BANK ON

Spring 2017

Lake Country Community Bank Welcomes New Vice President

Lake Country Community Bank is pleased to announce the hiring of Linda Williams as Vice President of Lending. Linda comes with over 40 years of banking experience, primarily in real estate and consumer lending, and most recently at Roundbank in Waseca for 24 years as Vice President of Real Estate Lending. She has been active on Committees and Board of Directors for Jobs Plus, Rotary, and Habitat for Humanity Steele-Waseca Counties. In her free time Linda enjoys traveling and spending time with grandchildren and friends. Linda has a passion for helping people financially succeed and looks forward to working with the customers of Lake Country Community Bank!

Celebrating Our 89th Year!

Lake Country Community Bank invites you to celebrate our 89th year! Stop in for cake and coffee. Enter for a chance to win a prize!

Wednesday May 17, 2017 9am to 3pm in Morristown 9am-2pm in Nerstrand



Holiday Hours

In observance of Memorial Day, Lake Country Community Bank will be <u>closed</u> on Monday, May 29, 2017.

Loans Available For Your Financing Needs Competitive Rates, Flexible Terms, Qualified Local Lending Staff

Contact Us

Morristown Location: 111 N Division Street P.O. Box 188

Morristown, MN 55052 Phone: (507) 685-2300 Fax: (507) 685-2270

Nerstrand Location:

313 Main Street PO Box 128

Nerstrand, MN 55053 Phone: (507) 333-2500 Fax: (507) 333-5809

Email:

lccb@lccbank.com

Website:

www.lccbank.com

Lobby Hours

Morristown Location: Monday-Friday 9am-3pm

Nerstrand Location:
Monday-Friday 9am-2pm

Drive Up Hours

Morristown Location: Mon-Fri 8:30am-5pm Saturday 9am-12pm

Nerstrand Location:
No Drive Up

